
Agency Engagement Champions 2023 
 

Participating Agency Champion Email Phone 

Department of 
Administration 

Ann Feaman ann.feaman@state.mn.us  (651) 201-2490 

Department of Agriculture Cathy Konopa 
Sabrenia Young 

cathy.konopa@state.mn.us 
sabrenia.young@state.mn.us 

(651) 201-6645 
(651) 201-6657 

Department of Commerce Jodean Thronson jodean.thronson@state.mn.us - 

Department of Corrections Laurie Jandro 
Jennifer D. 
Johnson 

Laurie.jandro@state.mn.us 
Jennifer.d.johnson@state.mn.us 

- 

Department of Education Tammy Funk tammy.funk@state.mn.us (651) 582-8502 

Department of Employment 
and Economic Development 

Anna Peterson Anna.Peterson@state.mn.us (651) 259-7116 

Department of Health Emily Johnson 
Jennifer 
Winegarner 

emily.johnson@state.mn.us 
jennifer.winegarner@state.mn.us 

- 

Department of Human Rights Taylor Putz Taylor.Putz@state.mn.us  - 

Department of Human 
Services 

Connie Caron connie.caron@state.mn.us (651) 431-3817 

Department of Iron Range 
Resources and Rehabilitation 

Barbara Sanders barbara.sanders@state.mn.us (218) 735-3027 

Department of Labor and 
Industry 

Sandi Arvin Sandi.arvin@state.mn.us (651) 284-5325 
(651) 356-4132 (cell) 

Department of Military Affairs Brianna Werket brianna.m.werket@state.mn.us (651) 282-8677 

Department of Natural 
Resources 

Sheila Moore  Sheila.m.moore@state.mn.us (651) 259-5564 

Department of Public Safety Karly Turner Karly.Turner@state.mn.us (651) 201-7384 

Department of Revenue Yer Winder Yer.Winder@state.mn.us (651) 556-6682 

Department of Transportation Linda Hinrichs linda.hinrichs@state.mn.us (651) 366-5244 

Department of Veterans 
Affairs 

Karin Stende karin.stende@state.mn.us (612) 209-2246 

Governor’s Office Alyssa Haugen alyssa.haugen@state.mn.us - 

Minnesota Housing Jodell Swenson Jodell.Swenson@state.mn.us (651) 296-4225 

Minnesota IT Services Chad Thuet 
Sarah Lewis 

chad.thuet@state.mn.us 
Sarah.Herder.Lewis@state.mn.us 

(651) 201-2281 
(651) 556-8025 
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Participating Agency Champion Email Phone 

Minnesota Lottery Mary Babaya mary.babaya@mnlottery.com  - 

Minnesota Management and 
Budget 

Ann Feaman 
Colleen Siegel 

ann.feaman@state.mn.us 
colleen.siegel@state.mn.us 

(651) 201-2490 
(651) 201-8006 

Minnesota Pollution Control 
Agency 

 Andrew Elbert Andrew.Elbert@state.mn.us (651) 757-2888 

Minnesota Zoological Garden Matt Olinger Matt.olinger@state.mn.us (952) 431-9465 

MNsure Anne Sexton Anne.Sexton@state.mn.us - 

Office of Administrative 
Hearings 

Jill Melzarek jill.s.melzarek@state.mn.us  - 

Office of Higher Education LaNesha Bryant LaNesha.Bryant@state.mn.us  - 

Public Employees Retirement 
Association 

Alison Miotke Alison.miotke@mnpera.org - 

Public Utilities Commission Jennifer Trapp Jennifer.trapp@state.mn.us (651) 201-2219 

SmART organizations (see list 
below table) 

Jennifer Otley 
Nella Austin 
(HLBs)  

Jennifer.otley@state.mn.us 
Nella.austin@state.mn.us 

(651) 259-3738 

State Board of Investment Annie Mueller Annie.Mueller@hr.mnretirement.us   - 

Teachers Retirement 
Association 

Stephanie 
Summerville 

ssummerville@minnesotatra.org - 

Organizations served by the Small Agency Resource Team (SmART) include: 

• Board of Barbers Examiners 
• Board of Behavioral Health and Therapy 
• Board of Chiropractic Examiners 
• Board of Cosmetologist Examiners 
• Board of Dentistry 
• Board of Dietetics & Nutrition 
• Board of Executives for Long Term Services and Supports 
• Board of Marriage and Family Therapy 
• Board of Medical Practice 
• Board of Nursing 
• Board of Occupational Therapy Practice 
• Board of Optometry 
• Board of Pharmacy 
• Board of Physical Therapy 
• Board of Podiatric Medicine 
• Board of Psychology 
• Board of Social Work 
• Board of Veterinary Medicine 
• Bureau of Mediation Services 
• Capitol Area Architectural and Planning Board 
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• Council for Minnesotans of African Heritage 
• Council on Asian Pacific Minnesotans 
• Emergency Medical Services Regulatory Board 
• Minnesota Campaign Finance and Public Disclosure Board 
• Minnesota Council on Disability 
• Minnesota Emergency Medical Services Regulatory Board 
• Minnesota Racing Commission 
• Minnesota State Arts Board 
• Minnesota Tax Court 
• MN Council on Latino Affairs 
• MN Indian Affairs Council 
• Office of Ombudsman for Families 
• Office of Ombudsman for Mental health and Developmental Disabilities 
• Office of Ombudsperson for American Indian Families 
• Office of the Ombuds for Corrections 
• Peace Officers Standards Board 
• Professional Educator Licensing and Standards Board 
• Public Utilities Commission 
• Rare Disease Advisory Council  
• Workers Compensation Court of Appeals 

’ 


